PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name ” Execution Date |
|PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent for the Lenders ”02/1 7/2011 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: HATI Properties, Inc. |
|Street Address:  ||1600 N.E. Old Salem Road |
[city: ||Albany |
|state/Country: |loREGON |
|Posta| Code: ||97321 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19
Property Type Number
Patent Number: ” 5393487
I3
Patent Number: 5606787 %
0
Patent Number: 5830291
Patent Number: 6261702 =
=
Patent Number: 6301943 g
Y7
Application Number: 10602945 -
Application Number: 10865060
Application Number: 11169117
Application Number: 60690671
Application Number: 10863918
Application Number: 11169105
Application Number: “ 11168021 |
Application Number: 60687400 |
Application Number: 10775263
Application Number: 11008048
! ” PATENT !

501448539 REEL: 025859 FRAME: 0935



Application Number: 10913361

Application Number: 11057614

Application Number: 11085407

Application Number: 11061355
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)394-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax affempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: 412-394-7711

Email: TRAIP@THORPREED.COM

Correspondent Name: THORP REED & ARMSTRONG, LLP
Address Line 1: ONE OXFORD CENTRE

Address Line 2: 301 GRANT STREET, 14TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1425
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016613.104197

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Paul D. Bangor, Jr.

Total Attachments: 8

source=110224_5#page1 tif
source=110224_5#page? tif
source=110224_5#page3.tif
source=110224_5#page4 tif
source=110224_5#pageb.tif
source=110224_5#pageb.tif
source=110224_5#page7 tif
source=110224_5#page8.tif

PATENT
REEL: 025859 FRAME: 0936




RELEASE OF :
- SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS, dated as of February 17,
2011 (this "Release™), is made and entered into by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent for
the Lenders (as hereinafter defined) under that certain First Amendment to Patent and Trademark
Security Agreement, dated August 4, 2005 (the "Agreement"), made by ATI Properties, Inc., a
Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") in connection with that certain First Amended and Restated
Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated August 4, 2005, among the Grantor, Oregon
Metallurgical Corporation, an Oregon corporation, Allegheny Ludlum Corporation, a Pennsylvania
corporation, TDY Industries, Inc., a California corporation, ALC Funding Corporation, a Delaware
corporation, Jessop Steel Company, a Pennsylvania corporation, Jewel Acquisition, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, ATI Funding Corporation, a Delaware corporation and Jessop
Steel Acquisition, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, the Guarantors (as defined in the
Credit Agreement), PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC Bank"), JPMorgan Chase Bank
("TPMorgan") and various other financial institutions from time to time (PNC Bank, JPMorgan and
such other financial institutions are each a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders™), PNC Bank, as
administrative and collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), Bank of
America, N.A., National City Business Credit, Inc. and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as
documentation agents for the Lenders, and PNC Capital Markets, Inc. and J. P. Morgan Securities,
Inc. as co-lead arrangers and joint book runners (as amended, modified or supplemented from time
to time, the "Credit Agreement").

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meanings assigned thereto in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent a Lien
on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the registered Patents set forth on Exhibit
A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents"), recorded August 15, 2005 in the
United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame: 016630/0763:

- WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release, relinquish and discharge its right,
title and interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. The Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges in its entirety any
and all Lien or security interest it has in the Patents; All rights to such Patents hereby revert to
the Grantor.

2. The Agent hercby agrees, at the expense of the Grantor, to take any
reasonable actions and to execute any further documents necessary or reasonably requested by
the Grantor to effectuate, record or evidence the release of the Agent's security interest in such
Patents, as applicable.

{01207578)

PATENT
REEL: 025859 FRAME: 0937



3. The Agent authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark
Office to record this Release against such Patents, as applicable.

[Signature page follows]

(01207578}

PATENT
REEL: 025859 FRAME: 0938



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, and intending to be legally bound, the undersigned
has executed and delivered this Release on the date written above.

PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

By A SQ )it

Name: Susan J. Dimmick
Title: Senior Vice President

{01207578}

PATENT
REEL: 025859 FRAME: 0939



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(YU I L / 5/ @F /Cj /2/7% cy/ﬂhﬂw)\/
) SS:
COUNTY OF (L1 @a uyu // )

On this 2 day of/Febru 2011, before mg, the undersigned officer, a
Notary Public, personally appeared /‘,pw? 4/; Al AL, who being duly sworn,
did acknowledge himself/herself /fo be thQL,»u,»ﬂL Lo A{ﬂzﬂ,éof PNC Bank, National
Association, and that he/she, as such officer, being authorized to do so executed the foregoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereu?nto set my hand and 101a1 seal
Yo {

/ :'/’:.’%/L/l/ L

// N&tary Bublic

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
MARY K DINARDO
Notary Public
CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jul 21, 2013

{01207578}

PATENT
REEL: 025859 FRAME: 0940



EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

{01207578}

PATENT
REEL: 025859 FRAME: 0941



20 (SF0LESO0) TLY-ONd - I=1910] LFIMoag 3o 20ReN juated

TEHLS
SSTINIVLS QITION-I00 ONIHSINII YOI JOHIAW|  000Z/90/L0] 100Z/91/01 E£V610E9 X9807-1¢
HINYS ONIIVIA Y04 QOHLIN h
ANV TI0¥ ONISSOSWE ANY TAALS JHETION AISSOEWE)  6661/17/50] 100T/LT/LO 7041979 XSBOT-IL
THALS SSEINIV.LS IHDINE ONIDNAON YOI COHIAW]  9661/20/01| 8661/50/11 1670€8$ X071

IDONQOYd THALS SSHINIV.LS A

40NV TYNIZ DNIDNAOYd YOI COHLAN SAONNIINOD|  S661/41/60  L661/¥0/50 L8L909S X£802-1f
HIONTILS JITID AEAOYINI ONIAVH XOTIV THALS|  £661/L1/80] S661/82/20 L8YEGES X7807-1f
sl eyeq Buyld| syeq snssyJequinN jusjed,  je¥o0Q i

(NOILVIOIIOD WNTANT ANEHDETTY MO
'ONI ‘SHILIHJOEd LV
SINALVL 'Sl CLINVID

SJuojBq

PATENT
REEL: 025859 FRAME: 0942



D0Q'(§#0LE900) TLY-ON - 1503007 A1noag o onjop usteg

HOdVA LY M DNINTYINOD SINHANOYIANH NI MDVILY
HINIVIAJNAL HOIH Ol HONVISISHY ¥0d HSANVONVA
HLIA  JHIIICON  T9HIS SSHINIVLIS DILINAISAV NV

00%°L89/09

990T-TY

LOENNODYWHLNI TTHD TaNd FATXO dr'IoS v §v

5002/€0/90

$002/82/90

120°891/11

¢80T T¥

HS ¥Od dAANHINI A0TTV HITE-H 40 NOISYTA QmHEﬂOE \

ALIAIIDNANOD HOVINS HI10Y ONIZINILAO J0 JOHIANW V

$002/82/90

S0T°691/11

950Z-TY

NOISNVIXH TVINSHHL
MOT VHLIN ¥0d 961V AHTION WHANGL ‘QEHDIAYLS

¥002/60/90

816°€98/01

1$07-T9

LOENNODYAINI T80 7904 HAIXO
arios v sv #sn yod QHANIINT YIAVT THALS SSHINIV.LS
OLLIYEA V_ ONILVIOLIOINI LONao¥d YHAVTILINW ¥

5002/51/90

129°069/09

SE0T-Td

. LOENNODYELNI TIED a0 HATKO
Ar'ToS v SV 98N Y04 AIaNFINI MIAVT TIELS SSHINIVIS
OLINAY v DNILYIOIIOONT  ‘I10Nd0ud JHAVTILION v

$002/87/90

LIT'601/11[

§€02-Td

TYTIELYIN LHAHS TEOIN/TSALS SSHINIV.LS/TIMDIN
dViI0 JT800d  ONIDNAOWd  ¥WOd JdOHILAN  gNdINN

¥002/01/90

090°598/01

1£0Z-TY

HONVISISTY daTD

£00T/¥2/90

$¥6°209/01

LTOT-TH.

TINLTAAINEL HOIH ONIAVH THALS SSTINTVLS OLDMad
_ | oL

ojeq Bujjig

+"ON uoieo|ddy

39490(

(NOLLYO L9000 WATdnT AN

"ONI ‘STILIAION I

LV

DETTY 04

SNOYILYDITddV INHLVJ 'S'n ONIAONAJ

-

(.

PATENT
REEL: 025859 FRAME: 0943



D0A{SY0LE500) TLV-DNJ - }591010] /HHMSog JO a0pjoN Juetey

INHWJINOE DNISSEDOO U] VAL

. SLOTDMI
NI SINIOf HeNL M7 QETIM (VIINAND HIVIS-QIIOS 40 TS0 AU $007/81/20]  SSE‘190/1] 907D ML
i'ON
opLL eyeq Bujjig|uogeoyddy jJoxd0(g
(DNVHD HVA YO
"ONI ‘SAILYAIOEd LIV
SNOILVDITAAY INTLVJ 'S'N ONIANTI

: ONILTEN TYLIN

Ol NOILIAQY XOTIV ¥MELSVIN ¥Od SIATIEd Z0-IL aNNOg| $007/1Z/€0 LOV'S80/11 PLOZ-AVL
Ionaoud .

TIIN QHHSINII-TINES AOTTV OW S1-1L OVATTY HIDNTILS-HOIH| S00Z/+1/20 y19°LS0/TT) LEOT-AV.L

THASNVYEL LVHEH ANV NOLLVZINOLY
ONDNYOd  AVYdS YOI - SOLYAVAAY ANV GOHIFA $00Z/60/80 19€°€16/01 X9661-AV.L

(ONILTEN

€8 NV 483 VA Y04 HDNITO0D VINSYId dT00) NOILYINMOH
ONIINA SHTIOLINY DNILVENL ¥0d SALVIVIY ANV JOHLINW| v00Z/60/Z11 8P0°800/11 6861-AVL,

SLODNI YHLTAVIA IDYVT NI NOILYDTIDAS
ONdEY Ol (MSH) HNILTHNEY OVISOLLDTTT 40 JOBLEN| +00Z/01/20 £9T‘SLLIOY 6781-AVL
i sjeq buiid]  ToN uopeojddy 18)400(

OVATIV 0oL

"ONI ‘SHILYAJOUd 1LY
SNOLLYDYIddV INHLVd ‘ST) ONIANTI

PATENT
REEL: 025859 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 02/24/2011



